1.00	-2002	
MR), 03-12	Reference Nos. 30047/60002	
2 26 2 Reference Nos. 30047/60002		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Hayashi Takigawa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Masuko and Akio Takigawa 7-13-2 Niina, Minoo-shi Osaka Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	■Individual(s) citizenship:Japan □Association: □General Partnership:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	□ Corporation-State: □ Other: □	
□ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □No⊠	
Execution Date: January 29, 2002 Effective Date: August 20, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No		
5. Mail correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Jill Anderfuren MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606	7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$ the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. \$3.41.	
(312) 474-6300	8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Jill Anderfuren Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
<u> </u>	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
MOGDOC #64273		

MOGDOC #6427

03/11/2002 GTON11 00000391 1978004

01 FC:481

40.00 D

ASSIGNMENT **AFFIDAVIT**

- I, Masuko Takigawa, having Japanese nationality and domiciling at 7·13·2 Niina, Minoo·shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby swear that;
- ① I am one of the heirs to the late Hayashi Takigawa, who died on August 20, 2001,
- ② In accordance with Japanese civil law, there is no heirs to late Hayashi Takigawa other than his father and mother, Akio Takigawa and Masuko Takigawa,
- ③ I talked with other heirs about the properties owned by late Hayashi Takigawa, which are shown below, and we agree that all of the shares of late Hayashi Takigawa to the trademark right registered at United States Patent and Trademark Office shall be sub-divided equally into two between Akio Takigawa and Masuko Takigawa and that we take over the business under the said tradeamark.

Indication of Trademark Right:

Trademark: RITMO LATINO

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registration No. 1,978,004

Registration Date: June 4, 1996

The foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: 2002. / 29

BY MASUKU TAKIGAWA



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0922





平成 /4 年登簿第 2 号

認

証

大阪市中央区安土町 3 」目 4 番 1 0 号 (ホースビル内)

大阪法務局所属

公証人



Lin



Registered No. \nearrow of \nearrow oox

Certificate

This is to certify that Ms MASUKO TAKIGAWA swore before me, in accordance with legal proceduer, that statement in the attached document is truthful, and he/she signed the document in my presence on this 297% day of Jan, 200%

Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Notary

Zanji Mogami Kanji Mogami

No. 4-10 (Horse Bldg.)

RECORDED: 02/26/2002

3 chome, Azuchi-machi, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0923